POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	19	/	2019	
--------------------	----	---	------	--

Date: April 16th 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Execution of contract for delivery of powered roof supports for LW BOGDANKA S.A.

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

Further to Current Report No. 13/2019 of March 6th 2019 concerning the selection of the bid submitted by FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") for the delivery to LW BOGDANKA S.A. of new and complete powered roof supports for a 305 metre long wall, the Company's Management Board announces that today, on April 16th 2019, the Company has signed a contract for this delivery (the "Contract").

The task specified in the Contract will be completed by the Company (as consortium leader) together with Hydrotech S.A. of Rybnik (as consortium member).

The value of the Contract is PLN 95,042,500.00, VAT exclusive. A detailed division of work between the consortium participants will be determined in a separate agreement.

The Contract, to be performed in stages according to the agreed schedule, is planned to be completed by the end of January 2020.

The other terms and conditions of the Contract do not differ from standard terms applied in contracts of such type.

(full issuer name)				
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)			
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)			
40-698	Katowice			
(postal code)	(city/town)			
Armii Krajowej	51			
(street)	(number)			
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77			
(phone)	(fax)			
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com			
(email)	(www)			
634-012-62-46	270641528			
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)			

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
April 16th 2019	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Segment Domestic Sales	
April 16th 2019	Tomasz Jakubowski	Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Underground Segment	